## 900225215 06/08/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sam Houser		07/01/2011	INDIVIDUAL:
Dan Houser		07/01/2011	INDIVIDUAL:
Leslie Benzies		07/01/2011	INDIVIDUAL:
Another Game Company LP		07/01/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
Sam Houser			Agent for Another Game Company LP, Dan Houser and Leslie Benzies:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kalypso Media GmbH	
Street Address:	Wilhelm Leuschner Strasse 11-13	
City:	Worms	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	67547	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2576522	TROPICO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2129355700

Email: email@colucci-umans.com

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Colucci
Address Line 1: 218 East 50th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

TRADEMARK REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0882

OP \$40.00 2576522

900225215

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J. Colucci		
Signature:	/fjc/		
Date:	06/08/2012		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Releases of Security Interests by Houser, etc#page1.tif source=Releases of Security Interests by Houser, etc#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0883

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made as of July 1, 2011, by Sam Houser, individually and as agent for Another Game Company LP, Dan Houser and Leslie Benzies ("Releasors"), pursuant to that certain Security Interest executed on March 13, 2009 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2009 (the "Security Interest"), and Kalypso Media GmbH ("Releasee"), as successor to all right, title and interest of Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc. in and to the trademark registration listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Secured Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasors hereby unconditionally and expressly release and terminate their individual security interests in and to the Secured Collateral, and hereby assign any such right, title and interest each may have in the Secured Collateral (if any) to Releasee. Releasors further agree to execute and deliver to Releasee any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that are reasonably requested in order to confirm this Release. This Release shall be binding upon Releasors' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

San	n Houser	* 1		
green.			anna ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann an	manne Marie
Ind	ividually, a npany LP,	nd as Age Dan Hous	nt for Another and Leslie	er Game Benzies
Da	le:	······	***************************************	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0884

# Exhibit A

# Trademarks

Trademark	Territory	Classes	Application Number	Registration Number
TROPICO	United States	09, 16, 28	75/826,607	2,576,522

TRADEMARK REEL: 004797 FRAME: 0885

**RECORDED: 06/08/2012**